PUBLIC NOTICE

Crook County Board of Commissioners Regular Session, Wednesday October 16, 2024, 9:00 a.m., Crook County Board of Commissioners Meeting Room, 320 NE Court Street, Prineville, Oregon, Consent Agenda: OHA 2023-2025 Intergovernmental Agreement Amendment 12; Order 2024-45 In the matter of the appointments to the Vector Control District. **Discussion Items:** Swearing in of Parole and Probation Deputy; Update on Crook County Foundation and Holiday Partnership, including use of Carey Foster Hall; Vehicle Purchase Bid Approval; Septage Transition; Order 2024-44 A Budget Resolution for Crook County Fiscal Year 2024-25; Understanding Measure 117: Potential Impacts if Approved; "The Giving Plate" Program Overview and Letter of Support Approval. Scheduled Appearances: Rebekah Lambert, Executive Director Crook County Foundation; Steve Waring, President Crook County Foundation; Holiday Partnership Volunteers Carol Benkosky, Beth Jay, and Nancy Nennig. Executive **Session:** ORS 192.660(2)(e) For the purpose of conducting deliberations with persons designated by the governing body to negotiate real property transactions; ORS 192.660(2)(a) To consider the employment of a public officer, employee, staff member or individual agent; ORS 192.660(2)(h) Consulting with Counsel concerning the legal rights and duties of a public body with regard to current litigation or litigation likely to be filed. For complete agenda and scheduled times, please see the website www.co.crook.or.us. For information about adding agenda items, please contact the County Administration Office at 541-447-6555. Assistance to handicapped individuals is provided with advance notice. Zoom: 1-253-215-8782; Meeting ID: 981 7361 2010; Passcode: 033745